City of Albuquerque

P.0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Public Works Department
Transportation Development Services Section

December 19, 2001

Ron Witherspoon, Registered Architect
Dekker, Perich, Sabatini Architects
6801 Jefferson N.E. :
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
San Antonio Condominiums, [D18 / D042]
6501 San Antonio N.E.
Architect's Stamp Dated 12/19/2001

Dear Mr. Witherspoon:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted is sufficient for acceptance by this office for
final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to Building and Safety
and final C.O. has been logged in by Vicki Chavez in the Building Safety Section
downstairs.

Sincerely,

Development and Building Services
Public Works Department

c.  Engineer
Terri Martin, Hydrology
Mike Zamora - Trans./Hydro.

====THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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Decemher 13,2001 Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

architecture
interiors

Mr. Michael Zamora plonning
Transportation Division engineering
City of Albuquerque Code Administration

Public Works Section

600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Transportation Certification
Building 1 - D.R. Horton, San Antonio
6501 San Antonio, NE

Dear Mr. Zamora,

Attached is plan illustrating the entire site stamped and signed on 12/13/01. We feel
that building 1 is substantially compliant in accordance with the construction
documents. The Owner has made several modifications to locations and layout of the
handicapped parking spaces indicated on the attached plan.

Our office has visited the site at periodic intervals as requested by the Owner. Such
visits and observation are not intended to be an exhaustive check or detailed inspection
of the Contractor’s work but rather are to allow our office, as experienced professionals,
to become generally familiar with the work in progress and to determine, in general, if
the Work is proceeding in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Based on our general observations, our office has informed our Client about the
progress of the Work and has endeavored to notify our Client of deficiencies in the
Work. Based on our observations, we feel the attached site plan represents work that
has been constructed to date.

If you have any questions regarding our observations, please feel free to contact us.

Respectfully,
Dekker/Perich/Sabatini

L

Ron Withers .
Principal

cc:  R.P. Bohannan — D.R. Horton, file
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

o Ay ;:IXICO Public Works Department

Transportation Development Services Section

January 22, 2002

Ronald Witherspoon, Registered Architect
Dekker, Perich, Sabatini

6801 Jefferson N.E., Suite 100, ‘
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
: San Antonio Condominiums, [D18 / D042]
6501 San Antonio N.E.
Architect's Stamp Dated 01/21/02

Dear Mr. Witherspoon:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on 01/21/2002 is sufficient for acceptance by
this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been made to
Building and Safety and final C.O. has been logged in by Vicki Chavez in the Building
Safety Section downstairs.

Sincerely,

Mike/Zamora

Development and Building Services
Public Works Department

Cc:  Engineer
Hydrology file
Mike Zamora

====THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER =——x
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Mr. Michael Zamora ’ L"g‘: mee .
Transportation Division

City of Albuquerque Code Administration

Public Works Section

600 2" Street NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

January 21, 2002

RE: Transportation Certification
D.R. Horton - 1 San Antonio, NE

Dear Mr. Zamora,

Attached is plan illustrating the entire site stamped and signed on January 21, 2002.
We feel that the street and sidewalk components are substantially compliant in
accordance with the construction documents for the entire project.

Our office has visited the site at periodic intervals as requested by the Owner. Such
visits and observation are not intended to be an exhaustive check or detailed inspection
of the Contractor’s work but rather are to allow our office, as experienced professionals,
to become generally familiar with the work in progress and to determine, in general, if
the Work is proceeding in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Based on our general observations, our office has informed our Client about the
progress of the Work and has endeavored to notify our Client of deficiencies in the
Work. Based on our observations, we feel the attached site plan represents work that
has been constructed to date.

If you have any questions regarding our observations, please feel free to contact us.

Respectfully,
Dekker/Perich/Sabatini
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Ron Witherspoon, AIA
Principal

cc:  R.P. Bohannan — D.R. Horton, file

BEBE

6801 Jefferson NE
Suite 100
Albuguerque NM
87109

505 761.9700
fox 761.4222
dps@dpsabg.com



